

Division of Corporations



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H220001611763)))



H220001611763ABC-

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	To:						
		Division of Corporations					
		Fax Number : (850)617-6381					
	From:						
		Account Name : GFS TAX & ACC	COUNTING SERVICES				
		Account Number : 120140000089	~	22			
		Phone : (754)301-2128 Fax Number : (954)252-4656		N G			
			5				
	Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.						
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Email Address: INFO@GFSTAXACCT:COM						
				3			
		FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PR	OFIT CORPORATION	l l			
	(I)						
с С	CES	BUILDER OF AM					
<u> </u>	A B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B	A second and a second s		0.000			
AH II:		Certified Copy	0	S. CHATHAN			
	567	Page Count	01	A A A XZ - 1 , 1 ²			
- -	الم	Estimated Charge	570.00	MAY U 5 2022			
-	÷.ž						
. –	,						
2022 HAY -	ت و بند ر						

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

From: Juliana dos sar

22 MAY -4 AM 9: 34

4220001611763

19542524650

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: BUILDER OF AMERICA CORP (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$78.75	\$8 7.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED

FROM: JULIANA MACHADO

Name (Printed or typed)

11764 W SAMPLE RD STE 102

Address

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

City, State & Zip

754-301-2128

Daytime Telephone number

INFO@GFSTAXACCT.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

H220001611763

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

	CIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address	10076 0	Mailing address, if different is:
RATON, FL	ADA BLVD UNIT 123 33428		OCA ENTRADA BLVD UNIT 123 ATON, FL 33428
<u>EIII PURI</u> pose for which	<u>POSE</u> the corporation is organized is: <u>ANY ANE</u>	ALL LAWFUL	BUSINESS
LE IV SHA	RES I,000		
iber of shares o	of stock is:		
LEV INIT	RES If stock is: 1,000 IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Ide: JORGE CARVALHO - PRESIDENT	Name and Title	r: <u>Vinnycius Nascimento Carvalho - VP</u>
iber of shares o LE V INITA	of stock is:		:: <u>Vinnycius Nascimento Carvalho - VP</u> 10236 BOCA ENTRADA BLVD UNIT
iber of shares of .E. V. INIT. Name and Tit	of stock is:	-	
iber of shares of <u>EVINIT</u> Name and Tin Address	of stock is: <u>IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Ile: JORGE CARVALHO - PRESIDENT 10236 BOCA ENTRADA BLVD UNIT 1: BOCA RATON, FL 33428		10236 BOCA ENTRADA BLVD UNIT BOCA RATON, FL 33428
iber of shares of <u>EVINIT</u> . Name and Tit Address Name and Titl	of stock is: <u>IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Ile: JORGE CARVALHO - PRESIDENT 10236 BOCA ENTRADA BLVD UNIT I: BOCA RATON, FL 33428 	 23 Address: Name and Title	10236 BOCA ENTRADA BLVD UNIT BOCA RATON, FL 33428
ther of shares of <i>LE V INIT</i> Name and Tin Address	of stock is: <u>IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Ile: JORGE CARVALHO - PRESIDENT 10236 BOCA ENTRADA BLVD UNIT 1: BOCA RATON, FL 33428	 23 Address: Name and Title	10236 BOCA ENTRADA BLVD UNIT BOCA RATON, FL 33428
ber of shares of <u>E V INIT</u> . Name and Tit Address Name and Titl	of stock is: <u>IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Ile: JORGE CARVALHO - PRESIDENT 10236 BOCA ENTRADA BLVD UNIT I: BOCA RATON, FL 33428 	 23 Address: Name and Title	10236 BOCA ENTRADA BLVD UNIT BOCA RATON, FL 33428
ber of shares o <u>E V INIT</u> . Name and Tit Address Name and Titl Address	of stock is: <u>IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS</u> Ile: JORGE CARVALHO - PRESIDENT 10236 BOCA ENTRADA BLVD UNIT I: BOCA RATON, FL 33428 	23 Address: - Name and Title Address: -	10236 BOCA ENTRADA BLVD UNIT BOCA RATON, FL 33428

19542524650

4220001611763

Name and Title:		Name and Title:
Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address:

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	GFS TAX & ACCOUNTING SERVICES		
Address:	11764 W SAMPLE RD STE 102		
	CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065		

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Address:

JULIANA MACHADO 11764 W SAMPLE RD STE 102 CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing:

. (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

5/4/22

-5

AM 9:45

submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the faise information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. <u>5/4/2</u>2 Date

ama marhad quired Signature/Incorporator